Final Payment Applications Referred Back and where action/copmpliance is awaited from the concerned Departments/Offices

SI.No DEPARTMENT Date of Receipt NAME Account No. Wanting Document/ Sent Vide No. Despatch Date
Deficiency
Cases returned/referred back in the month of January/2005
1 Police 28/01/2005 (L) Gobind Basfor POL/12873 Wanting succession Reminder MPF-1/POL/FP-C// 07/07/2016
certificate

Cases returned/referred back in the month of May/2007

2 Stationery 18/05/2007 (L) Arbor Kharbithai STY/737 NOC Required MPF-2/Sty/Corr/16-17/834 11/07/2016

Cases returned/referred back in the month of October/2007

3 Agriculture 05/10/2007 (L) O. Laitthma AGR/2754 Whether the subscriber MPF-2/Agr/Corr/15-16/234 07/01/2016
died as a bachelor

Cases returned/referred back in the month of October/2008

4 Miscellaneous 28/10/2008 (L) Jinson M. Marak MIS/2765 Claim by sister MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/721 29/07/2016
Cases returned/referred back in the month of June/2009
5 Education 08/06/2009 (L) Adylina D. Shira EDN/8770 Claim preferred by son MPF-2/Edn/Corr/15-16/2702 05/02/2016

Cases returned/referred back in the month of October/2009

6 Miscellaneous 07/10/2009 Shri Hubert Shylla MIS/6253 Application not in MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/2533 20/01/2016
complete shaped

Cases returned/referred back in the month of May/2012

7 Agriculture 16/05/2012 (L) Thwei Maklai AGR/2410 Form 'C' wanting MPF-2/AGR/Corr/15-16/236 07/01/2016
Cases returned/referred back in the month of June/2012
8 Education 06/06/2012 Dr. Phrangstone Khongji EDN/10497 application not in MPF-2/Edn/Corr/15-16/2700 08/02/2016

complete shape

Cases returned/referred back in the month of August/2012

9 Education 13/08/2012 Smti Leena Newar EDN/3430 Application not in MPF-2/Edn/Corr/15-16/3124 14/03/2016
complete shape
Cases returned/referred back in the month of February/2014
10 Miscellaneous 12/02/2014 Smti Dillila N. Sangma MIS/3036 Application not in MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/2558 22/01/2016

complete shape

Cases returned/referred back in the month of August/2014

11  Agriculture 25/08/2014 Shri Netsingh Shyrmang AGR/581 Application not in MPF-2/Agr/Corr/15-16/235 07/01/2016
complete shaped

Cases returned/referred back in the month of March/2015

12 PwWD 04/03/2015 (L) Chwa Chyrmang CW/6154 Claim by the sister MPF-2/Cw/Corr/16-17/835 11/07/2016

Cases returned/referred back in the month of April/2015

13  Education 21/04/2015 Shri Gagitan L. Mawlong EDN/1271 Application not in MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/3123 14/03/2016
complete shape

14  Forest 01/04/2015 (L) Winstar Romiland Marbaniang ~ FOR/1135 For withdrawal Date & TV. (i) MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2015 -16 24/04/2015
No.



SI.No DEPARTMENT

15

16

17

18
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20

21
22

23
24

25
26

27

28

29

30

31
32
33

Date of Receipt NAME

Cases returned/referred back in the month of June/2015

Miscellaneous 22/06/2015 (L) Agenath Sangma

Cases returned/referred back in the month of February/2016

Forest 04/02/2016 Shri Sukendro Marak

Cases returned/referred back in the month of March/2016

P.H.E 10/03/2016 Shri Maickel Marak
Education 14/03/2016 Shri ledwing Nongrum
General Administration  28/03/2016 Shri Phastring Basaiawmoit

Cases returned/referred back in the month of April/2016

PWD 05/04/2016 (L) Lily Sarkee
Police 25/04/2016 Shri Starson R. Sangma
General Administration  06/04/2016 Shri Parmananda Sahani

Cases returned/referred back in the month of May/2016

General Administration ~ 13/05/2016 Shri Pynshngainlang Warjri

Education 03/05/2016 Shri.Wallambok Lyngdoh

Cases returned/referred back in the month of June/2016

A.H & Vety 30/06/2016 (L) Lamphrang Pakma
General Administration  21/06/2016 (L) Komander Nongbri
Agriculture 14/06/2016 (L) Longri Dhar

Cases returned/referred back in the month of August/2016

General Administration  01/08/2016 (L) Boster Kharkongor
Police 24/08/2016 Shri Ram Chandra Thakur
Medical 31/08/2016 Smti Acquiline Dkhar

Cases returned/referred back in the month of September/201

Education 26/09/2016 (L) Chesterling Khongsit
Education 29/09/2016 (L) Aenitha K. Marak
Medical 06/09/2016 (L) Sorolla Basfor

Account No.

MIS/3390

FOR/1569

PH/1148

EDN/3784

GA/2323

CwW/6018

POL/15844

GA/2031

GA/6345

EDN/11359

VET/2243

GA/4811

AGR/2895

GA/6053

POL/5463

MED/9113

EDN/2121
EDN/12780

MED/3718

Wanting Document/
Deficiency

Application not in
complete shaped

For withdrawal Date & TV.
No.

Corresponding Debit has
not been reflected in
subsequent years

Number of refunds
without debits/withdrawal

Wanting Debit

claim by son instead of
husband

Debit wanting

Wanting Debit

Last fund deduction

Date of resignation

claim by sister

Claim by his sister instead
of his wife

Form C wanting

Claim by his niece instead
of his wife

Wanting details of GPF
subscription Refunds &
withdrawal & Last Fund
Deduction

Clarification regarding the
subscriber falls under
(NPS) or not

Claim by youngest sister
Claim by sister

Wanting Death certificate
from the wife of the
deceased subscriber

Sent Vide No.

MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/2561

MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/41

MPF-I/PH-120/FP-C/2015-16

MPF-2/Edn/Corr/16-17/484

MPF-1/GA/FP-C/2015-16/8-9

MPF-2/CW/FP/CORR/16-17/

Reminder MPF-1/POL/FP-C/2

MPF-1/GA/FP-C/2016-17/153

MPF-1/GA/FP-C/2016-17/487

MPF-2/EDN/Corr/16-17/406-

MPF-2/Vet/Corr/16-17/818

MPF-1/GA/FP-C/2016-17/727

MPF-2/Agr/Corr/16-17/570-7

MPF-1/GA/FP-C/2016-17/403

MPF-1/POL/FP-C/2016-17/40

MPF-/MED-22/Pt-Iv//FP-C/2

MPF-2/Edn/Corr/16-17/2035
MPF-2/Edn/Corr/2039-40

MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4

Despatch Date

22/01/2016

12/02/2016

21/03/2016

27/05/2016

04/04/2016

08/04/2016

05/10/2016

13/04/2016

19/05/2016

18/05/2016

08/07/2016

27/06/2016

17/06/2016

08/09/2016

07/09/2016

09/09/2016

28/09/2016
29/09/2016

09/09/2016



SI.No DEPARTMENT

34

35

36
37

38

39

40
41
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43

44
45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Forest

Cases returned/referred back in the month of

Date of Receipt

28/09/2016

NAME

Shri Winderson Sangma

October/2016

Police

P.H.E

Forest

Forest

General Administration

Cases returned/referred back in the month of

18/10/2016

03/10/2016

14/10/2016

03/10/2016

24/10/2016

(L) Smti Phortimai Nongrum

Shri Shankar R. Marak

Shri Arwithson M. Marak

Shri Wisebirth B. Sangma

(L) Samil A. Sangma

November/201

PWD

Agriculture

PHE

Education

Miscellaneous

Administration &

PHE

Education

Cases returned/referred back in the month of

General Administration

Medical

Medical

Medical

General Administration

General Administration

P.H.E

17/11/2016

16/11/2016

03/11/2016

27/11/2016

08/11/2016

16/11/2016

03/11/2016

11/11/2016

07/12/2016

05/12/2016

05/12/2016

19/12/2016

26/12/2016

07/12/2016

28/12/2016

(L) Prolian Lyngdoh

Shri Anuradha Hajong

Shri Lainter Nongrem

(L) Cornolius Lyngdoh

(L) Joan Kresselda Rani

Shri Createrson Ch. Marak

Shri Huberth Sangma

Smti Prosbina A. Marak

December/201

Shri Humble A. Sangma

(L) Doyboki Koch

(L)Mojison Marak

(L) John Milteng Marak

(L) Armondson Mynso

Shri Ring Rang R. Marak

Shri Bnai Laloo

Account No.

FOR/1924

POL/7664

PH/1749

FOR/2512

FOR/2201

GA/6005

Cw/7211

AGR/1351

PH/1136

EDN/4528

MIS/2643

MIS/2115

PH/2487

EDN/12401

GA/7582

MED/6825

MED/4516

MED/9561

GA/6841

GA/7583

PH/2952

Wanting Document/
Deficiency

For withdrawal Date &
Voucher

Wanting succession
certificate from claimant

Due to the date of Retd.

To be retired on
31/10/2016

For withdrawal Date &
Voucher

Death certificate & Last
Fund deduction

Claim by daughter

Refund without
withdrawal & Sign by DDO

Corresponding Debit has
not been reflected in sub
sequent years

Form C & other related
documents

Guardian signature

Re- submited after date of
retirement

Corresponding Debit has
not been reflected in sub
sequent years

Clarification of
withdrawal/refunds

Application is not
complete shape

Wanting application in
Form 'C'

Wanting application in
Form 'C'
Clarification of refund &

withdrawal

Claim by mother instead
of his wife

Application is not
complete shape

Corresponding Debit has
not been reflected in sub
sequent years

Sent Vide No.

MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/42

Reminder .IV MPF-I/POL/FP-

MPF-1/PH-55/FP-C/2016-17/

MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/43

MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/42

MPF-1/GA-63/FP-C/2016-17/

MPF-2/Cw/Corr/16-17/2425-

MPF-2/Agr/Corr/16-17/2376-

MPF-1/PH-64/FP-C/2016-17/

MPF-2/Edn/Corr/16-17/2302

MPF-2/Mis/Corr/16-17/2379

MPF-2/Mis/Corr/16-17/

MPF-1/PH-65/FP-C/2016-17/

MPF-2/Edn/Corr/16-17/2374

MPF-1/GA/FP-C/2016-17/492

MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4

MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4

MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4

MPF-1/GA/FP-C/2016-17/494

MPF-1/GA/FP-C/2016-17/492

MPF-1/PH-89/FP-C/2016-17/

Despatch Date

04/10/2016

27/10/2016

06/10/2016

17/10/2016

04/10/2016

26/10/2016

22/11/2016

17/11/2016

09/11/2016

04/11/2016

18/11/2016

17/11/2016

09/11/2016

18/11/2016

03/01/2017

22/12/2016

21/12/2016

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

03/01/2017

09/01/2017



SI.No DEPARTMENT

55

56

57
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63
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66

67
68
69

70
71

72

73

74

75

P.H.E

P.H.E

Police

PHE

General Administration

Cases returned/referred back in the month of

Date of Receipt

13/12/2016

13/12/2016

29/12/2016

13/12/2016

07/12/2016

NAME

Shri Tushar Kanti Marak

(L) Silbilin Warbah

Shri Boro Suklendra

(L) Nikunja Behari Koch

Shri Sonith A. Sangma

January/2017

P.H.E

Forest

P.H.E

Forest

Medical

Medical

Police

Medical
Medical

Miscellaneous

General Administration

P.H.E

Forest

PWD

Land Records

Police

09/01/2017

19/01/2017

09/01/2017

19/01/2017

10/01/2017

09/01/2017

10/01/2017

12/01/2017
09/01/2017

12/01/2017

09/01/2017

09/01/2017

23/01/2017

12/01/2017

11/01/2017

13/01/2017

Shri Sudhen Lyngdoh

Shri Darbic Marthong

Smti Meltil Dohtdong

Shri Wister Wanniang

Smti Dlissibon Lyngkring

(L) Tendel Marak

Smti Triptikona Agitok

Smti Lumbunshuh Dkhar
Shri Dinesh Das

Shri Mathew Swer

Shri Freeman Kharlyngdoh

Shri Aiborsingh Kharbhih

Shri Predison M. Marak

Smti Wansobha Phawa

Smti Sescily Hynniewta

(L) Davidson D. Sangma

Account No.

PH/1145

PH/1386

POL/6970

PH/2043

GA/7581

PH/1104

FOR/771

PH/1553

FOR/1229

MED/4352

MED/9148

POL/5323

MED/1785
MED/1713

MIS/4386

GA/2495

PH/1854

FOR/1700

CW/4081

LR/114

POL/13014

Wanting Document/
Deficiency

Corresponding Debit has
not been reflected in sub
sequent years

Guardianship certificate
waanting

Wanting amount of GPF
withdrawal

Corresponding Debit has
not been reflected in sub
sequent years

Application is not
complete shape

Corresponding Debit has
not been reflected in sub
sequent year and Last
Fund deduction not
mentioned

For withdrawal Date &
Voucher

Last Fund deduction not
mentioned

For withdrawal Date &
Voucher

Whether Retired/Expired

whether died as a
Bachalor or not

Wanting Signature of the
subscriber

Wanting Debit
Wanting Debit

To be submitted after the
date of retirement

Wrong application form

Corresponding Debit has
not been reflected in sub
sequent year and Last
Fund deduction not
mentioned

For withdrawal Date &
Voucher

Refunds reflected without
corresponding debits/
withdrawal

Refunds reflected without
corresponding debits/
withdrawal

Wanting the correct name
of the deceased subscriber

Sent Vide No.

MPF-1/PH-85/FP-C/2016-17/

MPF-1/PH-86/FP-C/2016-17/

MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2016-17497

MPF-1/PH-84/FP-C/2016-17/

MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/492

MPF-1/PH/FP-C/2016-17/500

MPF-1/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/51

MPF-1/PH/FP-C/2016-17/501

MPF-1/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/51

MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/5

MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/5

MPF-1/POL/FP-C/2016-17/50

MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/5
MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4

MPF-2/Mis/Corr/16-17/2858

MPF-1/GA/FP-C/2016-17/498

MPF-1/PH/FP-C/2016-17/500

MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/51

MPF-2/Cw/Corr/16-17/2856-

MPF-2/Lr/Corr/16-17/2827-2

MPF-1/POL/FP-C/2016-17/50

Despatch Date

03/01/2017

02/01/2017

05/01/2017

22/12/2016

03/01/2017

13/01/2017

30/01/2017

13/01/2017

23/01/2017

16/01/2017

16/01/2017

16/01/2017

16/01/2017
11/01/2017

13/01/2017

11/01/2017

13/01/2017

27/01/2017

13/01/2017

12/01/2017

16/01/2017



SI.No DEPARTMENT

76

77

78

79

Police

Police

Police

PWD

Date of Receipt

19/01/2017

25/01/2017

25/01/2017

13/01/2017

NAME

(L) Shosterfield Nongshli

Shri Kyrsghan Kharbani

Shri Joyato Hajong

Smti Tngen Simon Banks

Account No.

POL/9327

POL/14893

POL/14890

CW/3336

Wanting Document/
Deficiency

Wanting the correct name
of the deceased subscriber

Wanting the date of
Dismissal and Last fund
deduction

Wanting the date of
Dismissal and Last fund
deduction

Last fund deduction

Sent Vide No.

MPF-1/POL/FP-C/2016-17/51

MPF-1/POL/FP-C/2016-17/52

MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2016-17/52

MPF-2/Cw/Corr/16-17/2998-

Despatch Date

24/01/2017

31/01/2017

31/01/2017

19/01/2017



