Final Payment Applications Referred Back and where action/copmpliance is awaited from the concerned Departments/Offices

Sl.No	DEPARTMENT	Date of Receipt	NAME	Account No.	Wanting Document/ Deficiency	Sent Vide No.	Despatch Date
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	n of January/2005				
1	Police	28/01/2005	(L) Gobind Basfor	POL/12873	Wanting succession certificate	Reminder MPF-I/POL/FP-C//	07/07/2016
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	n of May/2007				
2	Stationery	18/05/2007	(L) Arbor Kharbithai	STY/737	NOC Required	MPF-2/Sty/Corr/16-17/834	11/07/2016
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	of October/2007				
3	Agriculture	05/10/2007	(L) O. Laitthma	AGR/2754	Whether the subscriber died as a bachelor	MPF-2/Agr/Corr/15-16/234	07/01/2016
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	of October/2008				
4	Miscellaneous	28/10/2008	(L) Jinson M. Marak	MIS/2765	Claim by sister	MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/721	29/07/2016
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	n of June/2009				
5	Education	08/06/2009	(L) Adylina D. Shira	EDN/8770	Claim preferred by son	MPF-2/Edn/Corr/15-16/2702	05/02/2016
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	of October/2009				
6	Miscellaneous	07/10/2009	Shri Hubert Shylla	MIS/6253	Application not in complete shaped	MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/2533	20/01/2016
	Cases returned/referred	l back in the month	n of May/2012				
7	Agriculture	16/05/2012	(L) Thwei Maklai	AGR/2410	Form 'C' wanting	MPF-2/AGR/Corr/15-16/236	07/01/2016
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	n of June/2012				
8	Education	06/06/2012	Dr. Phrangstone Khongji	EDN/10497	application not in complete shape	MPF-2/Edn/Corr/15-16/2700	08/02/2016
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	n of August/2012				
9	Education	13/08/2012	Smti Leena Newar	EDN/3430	Application not in complete shape	MPF-2/Edn/Corr/15-16/3124	14/03/2016
	Cases returned/referred	l back in the month	n of February/2014				
10	Miscellaneous	12/02/2014	Smti Dillila N. Sangma	MIS/3036	Application not in complete shape	MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/2558	22/01/2016
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	n of August/2014				
11	Agriculture	25/08/2014	Shri Netsingh Shyrmang	AGR/581	Application not in complete shaped	MPF-2/Agr/Corr/15-16/235	07/01/2016
	Cases returned/referred	l back in the month	n of March/2015				
12	PWD	04/03/2015	(L) Chwa Chyrmang	CW/6154	Claim by the sister	MPF-2/Cw/Corr/16-17/835	11/07/2016
	Cases returned/referred	I back in the month	n of April/2015				
13	Education	21/04/2015	Shri Gagitan L. Mawlong	EDN/1271	Application not in complete shape	MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/3123	14/03/2016
14	Forest	01/04/2015	(L) Winstar Romiland Marbaniang	FOR/1135	For withdrawal Date & TV. No.	(i) MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2015 -16	24/04/2015

SI.No	DEPARTMENT	Date of Receipt	NAME	Account No.	Wanting Document/ Deficiency	Sent Vide No.	Despatch Date	
	Cases returned/referred back in the month of June/2015							
15	Miscellaneous	22/06/2015	(L) Agenath Sangma	MIS/3390	Application not in complete shaped	MPF-2/Mis/Corr/15-16/2561	22/01/2016	
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	of February/2016					
16	Forest	04/02/2016	Shri Sukendro Marak	FOR/1569	For withdrawal Date & TV. No.	MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/41	12/02/2016	
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	n of March/2016					
17	P.H.E	10/03/2016	Shri Maickel Marak	PH/1148	Corresponding Debit has not been reflected in subsequent years	MPF-I/PH-120/FP-C/2015-16	21/03/2016	
18	Education	14/03/2016	Shri ledwing Nongrum	EDN/3784	Number of refunds without debits/withdrawal	MPF-2/Edn/Corr/16-17/484	27/05/2016	
19	General Administration	28/03/2016	Shri Phastring Basaiawmoit	GA/2323	Wanting Debit	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2015-16/8-9	04/04/2016	
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	of April/2016					
20	PWD	05/04/2016	(L) Lily Sarkee	CW/6018	claim by son instead of husband	MPF-2/CW/FP/CORR/16-17/	08/04/2016	
21	Police	25/04/2016	Shri Starson R. Sangma	POL/15844	Debit wanting	Reminder MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2	05/10/2016	
22	General Administration	06/04/2016	Shri Parmananda Sahani	GA/2031	Wanting Debit	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/153	13/04/2016	
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	n of May/2016					
23	General Administration	13/05/2016	Shri Pynshngainlang Warjri	GA/6345	Last fund deduction	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/487	19/05/2016	
24	Education	03/05/2016	Shri.Wallambok Lyngdoh	EDN/11359	Date of resignation	MPF-2/EDN/Corr/16-17/406-	18/05/2016	
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	of June/2016					
25	A.H & Vety	30/06/2016	(L) Lamphrang Pakma	VET/2243	claim by sister	MPF-2/Vet/Corr/16-17/818	08/07/2016	
26	General Administration	21/06/2016	(L) Komander Nongbri	GA/4811	Claim by his sister instead of his wife	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/727	27/06/2016	
27	Agriculture	14/06/2016	(L) Longri Dhar	AGR/2895	Form C wanting	MPF-2/Agr/Corr/16-17/570-7	17/06/2016	
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	n of August/2016					
28	General Administration	01/08/2016	(L) Boster Kharkongor	GA/6053	Claim by his niece instead of his wife	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/403	08/09/2016	
29	Police	24/08/2016	Shri Ram Chandra Thakur	POL/5463	Wanting details of GPF subscription Refunds & withdrawal & Last Fund Deduction	MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2016-17/40	07/09/2016	
30	Medical	31/08/2016	Smti Acquiline Dkhar	MED/9113	Clarification regarding the subscriber falls under (NPS) or not	MPF-I/MED-22/Pt-Iv//FP-C/2	09/09/2016	
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	of September/201					
31	Education	26/09/2016	(L) Chesterling Khongsit	EDN/2121	Claim by youngest sister	MPF-2/Edn/Corr/16-17/2035	28/09/2016	
32	Education	29/09/2016	(L) Aenitha K. Marak	EDN/12780	Claim by sister	MPF-2/Edn/Corr/2039-40	29/09/2016	
33	Medical	06/09/2016	(L) Sorolla Basfor	MED/3718	Wanting Death certificate from the wife of the deceased subscriber	MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4	09/09/2016	

Sl.No	DEPARTMENT	Date of Receipt	NAME	Account No.	Wanting Document/ Deficiency	Sent Vide No.	Despatch Date			
34	Forest	28/09/2016	Shri Winderson Sangma	FOR/1924	For withdrawal Date & Voucher	MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/42	04/10/2016			
	Cases returned/referred back in the month of October/2016									
35	Police	18/10/2016	(L) Smti Phortimai Nongrum	POL/7664	Wanting succession certificate from claimant	Reminder .IV MPF-I/POL/FP-	27/10/2016			
36	P.H.E	03/10/2016	Shri Shankar R. Marak	PH/1749	Due to the date of Retd.	MPF-I/PH-55/FP-C/2016-17/	06/10/2016			
37	Forest	14/10/2016	Shri Arwithson M. Marak	FOR/2512	To be retired on 31/10/2016	MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/43	17/10/2016			
38	Forest	03/10/2016	Shri Wisebirth B. Sangma	FOR/2201	For withdrawal Date & Voucher	MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/42	04/10/2016			
39	General Administration	24/10/2016	(L) Samil A. Sangma	GA/6005	Death certificate & Last Fund deduction	MPF-I/GA-63/FP-C/2016-17/	26/10/2016			
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	of November/201							
40	PWD	17/11/2016	(L) Prolian Lyngdoh	CW/7211	Claim by daughter	MPF-2/Cw/Corr/16-17/2425-	22/11/2016			
41	Agriculture	16/11/2016	Shri Anuradha Hajong	AGR/1351	Refund without withdrawal & Sign by DDO	MPF-2/Agr/Corr/16-17/2376-	17/11/2016			
42	PHE	03/11/2016	Shri Lainter Nongrem	PH/1136	Corresponding Debit has not been reflected in sub sequent years	MPF-I/PH-64/FP-C/2016-17/	09/11/2016			
43	Education	27/11/2016	(L) Cornolius Lyngdoh	EDN/4528	Form C & other related documents	MPF-2/Edn/Corr/16-17/2302	04/11/2016			
44	Miscellaneous	08/11/2016	(L) Joan Kresselda Rani	MIS/2643	Guardian signature	MPF-2/Mis/Corr/16-17/2379	18/11/2016			
45	Administration &	16/11/2016	Shri Createrson Ch. Marak	MIS/2115	Re- submited after date of retirement	MPF-2/Mis/Corr/16-17/	17/11/2016			
46	PHE	03/11/2016	Shri Huberth Sangma	PH/2487	Corresponding Debit has not been reflected in sub sequent years	MPF-I/PH-65/FP-C/2016-17/	09/11/2016			
47	Education	11/11/2016	Smti Prosbina A. Marak	EDN/12401	Clarification of withdrawal/refunds	MPF-2/Edn/Corr/16-17/2374	18/11/2016			
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	of December/201							
48	General Administration	07/12/2016	Shri Humble A. Sangma	GA/7582	Application is not complete shape	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/492	03/01/2017			
49	Medical	05/12/2016	(L) Doyboki Koch	MED/6825	Wanting application in Form 'C'	MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4	22/12/2016			
50	Medical	05/12/2016	(L)Mojison Marak	MED/4516	Wanting application in Form 'C'	MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4	21/12/2016			
51	Medical	19/12/2016	(L) John Milteng Marak	MED/9561	Clarification of refund & withdrawal	MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4	03/01/2017			
52	General Administration	26/12/2016	(L) Armondson Mynso	GA/6841	Claim by mother instead of his wife	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/494	03/01/2017			
53	General Administration	07/12/2016	Shri Ring Rang R. Marak	GA/7583	Application is not complete shape	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/492	03/01/2017			
54	P.H.E	28/12/2016	Shri Bnai Laloo	PH/2952	Corresponding Debit has not been reflected in sub sequent years	MPF-I/PH-89/FP-C/2016-17/	09/01/2017			

Sl.No	DEPARTMENT	Date of Receipt	NAME	Account No.	Wanting Document/ Deficiency	Sent Vide No.	Despatch Date
55	P.H.E	13/12/2016	Shri Tushar Kanti Marak	PH/1145	Corresponding Debit has not been reflected in sub sequent years	MPF-I/PH-85/FP-C/2016-17/	03/01/2017
56	P.H.E	13/12/2016	(L) Silbilin Warbah	PH/1386	Guardianship certificate waanting	MPF-I/PH-86/FP-C/2016-17/	02/01/2017
57	Police	29/12/2016	Shri Boro Suklendra	POL/6970	Wanting amount of GPF withdrawal	MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2016-17497	05/01/2017
58	PHE	13/12/2016	(L) Nikunja Behari Koch	PH/2043	Corresponding Debit has not been reflected in sub sequent years	MPF-I/PH-84/FP-C/2016-17/	22/12/2016
59	General Administration	07/12/2016	Shri Sonith A. Sangma	GA/7581	Application is not complete shape	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/492	03/01/2017
	Cases returned/referred	back in the month	of January/2017				
60	P.H.E	09/01/2017	Shri Sudhen Lyngdoh	PH/1104	Corresponding Debit has not been reflected in sub sequent year and Last Fund deduction not mentioned	MPF-I/PH/FP-C/2016-17/500	13/01/2017
61	Forest	19/01/2017	Shri Darbic Marthong	FOR/771	For withdrawal Date & Voucher	MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/51	30/01/2017
62	P.H.E	09/01/2017	Smti Meltil Dohtdong	PH/1553	Last Fund deduction not mentioned	MPF-I/PH/FP-C/2016-17/501	13/01/2017
63	Forest	19/01/2017	Shri Wister Wanniang	FOR/1229	For withdrawal Date & Voucher	MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/51	23/01/2017
64	Medical	10/01/2017	Smti Dlissibon Lyngkring	MED/4352	Whether Retired/Expired	MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/5	16/01/2017
65	Medical	09/01/2017	(L) Tendel Marak	MED/9148	whether died as a Bachalor or not	MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/5	16/01/2017
66	Police	10/01/2017	Smti Triptikona Agitok	POL/5323	Wanting Signature of the subscriber	MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2016-17/50	16/01/2017
67	Medical	12/01/2017	Smti Lumbunshuh Dkhar	MED/1785	Wanting Debit	MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/5	16/01/2017
68	Medical	09/01/2017	Shri Dinesh Das	MED/1713	Wanting Debit	MPF-I/MED/FP-C/2016-17/4	11/01/2017
69	Miscellaneous	12/01/2017	Shri Mathew Swer	MIS/4386	To be submitted after the date of retirement	MPF-2/Mis/Corr/16-17/2858	13/01/2017
70	General Administration	09/01/2017	Shri Freeman Kharlyngdoh	GA/2495	Wrong application form	MPF-I/GA/FP-C/2016-17/498	11/01/2017
71	P.H.E	09/01/2017	Shri Aiborsingh Kharbhih	PH/1854	Corresponding Debit has not been reflected in sub sequent year and Last Fund deduction not mentioned	MPF-I/PH/FP-C/2016-17/500	13/01/2017
72	Forest	23/01/2017	Shri Predison M. Marak	FOR/1700	For withdrawal Date & Voucher	MPF-I/FOR/FP-C/2016-17/51	27/01/2017
73	PWD	12/01/2017	Smti Wansobha Phawa	CW/4081	Refunds reflected without corresponding debits/ withdrawal	MPF-2/Cw/Corr/16-17/2856-	13/01/2017
74	Land Records	11/01/2017	Smti Sescily Hynniewta	LR/114	Refunds reflected without corresponding debits/ withdrawal	MPF-2/Lr/Corr/16-17/2827-2	12/01/2017
75	Police	13/01/2017	(L) Davidson D. Sangma	POL/13014	Wanting the correct name of the deceased subscriber	MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2016-17/50	16/01/2017

Sl.No	DEPARTMENT	Date of Receipt	NAME	Account No.	Wanting Document/ Deficiency	Sent Vide No.	Despatch Date
76	Police	19/01/2017	(L) Shosterfield Nongshli	POL/9327	Wanting the correct name of the deceased subscriber	MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2016-17/51	24/01/2017
77	Police	25/01/2017	Shri Kyrsghan Kharbani	POL/14893	Wanting the date of Dismissal and Last fund deduction	MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2016-17/52	31/01/2017
78	Police	25/01/2017	Shri Joyato Hajong	POL/14890	Wanting the date of Dismissal and Last fund deduction	MPF-I/POL/FP-C/2016-17/52	31/01/2017
79	PWD	13/01/2017	Smti Tngen Simon Banks	CW/3336	Last fund deduction	MPF-2/Cw/Corr/16-17/2998-	19/01/2017